

Horeb Skate Park Reconstruction - Rebid

Bids Received: 03/03/2023 11:00 AM CST

Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	State Contractors Inc		PLM Paving		Workman Enterprises	
					Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	1001	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$6,235.00	\$6,235.00
2	2010	CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EACH	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
3	4010	SHAPING AND GRADING TO SUBGRADE	LF	125	\$40.00	\$5,000.00	\$88.00	\$11,000.00	\$65.50	\$8,187.50
4	4015	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE SAS NON-WOVEN	SY	250	\$4.00	\$1,000.00	\$4.25	\$1,062.50	\$12.00	\$3,000.00
5	4016	GEOTEXTILE GRID TYPE BX1100	SY	250	\$4.00	\$1,000.00	\$4.25	\$1,062.50	\$15.00	\$3,750.00
6	4020	1-1/4" CRUSHED STONE ROADWAY BASE	TON	600	\$30.00	\$18,000.00	\$24.95	\$14,970.00	\$30.00	\$18,000.00
7	4503	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 3" (INCLUDES EBS)	TON	500	\$25.00	\$12,500.00	\$40.00	\$20,000.00	\$51.00	\$25,500.00
8	7002	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT	LF	20	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$70.00	\$1,400.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00
9	7003	CONCRETE SIDEWALK REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT	SF	100	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$18.00	\$1,800.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00
10	7306	6-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE	SF	850	\$9.50	\$8,075.00	\$12.00	\$10,200.00	\$9.50	\$8,075.00
11	7990	4-INCH CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	1250	\$76.50	\$95,625.00	\$75.75	\$94,687.50	\$74.00	\$92,500.00
12	14005	TOPSOIL & SOD	SY	250	\$25.00	\$6,250.00	\$35.00	\$8,750.00	\$44.00	\$11,000.00
LE ADJUSTMENT (IF AUTHORIZED)						\$500.00		\$8,500.00		\$2,000.00
13	16990	CONTRACT ADJUSTMENT FOR FALL 2023 COMPLETION DATE	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
Base Bid Total:						\$153,450.00		\$169,382.50		\$180,747.50

*City reserves the right to increase or delete quantities to make the bid most advantageous to the City and or reject any or all bids.

Budget Amount: \$160,000.00

Recommend award to the low bidder, State Contractors, Inc., in the amount of \$153,450.00.